Shape and Size : (Dimensions are in mm)
Features : Ordering Information :
．Silver Plated Type, Low cost design. SMT  DR105  -  331  K
．High power, High saturation inductors.     (1)            (2)             (3)    (4)
．Ideal inductors for DC-DC conversion. (1)Type : Surface Mountable Type .
．Available on tape and reel for auto surface (2)Style : DR Core : OD=10mm, HT=5.4mm.
    mounting. (3)Inductance : 331 for 330 uH.
(4)Inductance tolerance :
     "M": ±20%;   "L": ±15%; "K": ±10%
Inductance and rated current ranges : Characteristics :
．SMTDR32       1.0 ~ 330uH       2.2 ~ 0.12A ．Rated DC current : obtained when the inductance  is
．SMTDR43       1.0 ~ 68uH       2.56 ~ 0.37A     90% more than its initial value and  temperature
．SMTDR52       1.2 ~ 470uH       3.5 ~ 0.16A     rise ⊿t =40℃ lower.
．SMTDR53       1.0 ~ 470uH       4.5 ~ 0.20A ．Operating temperature : -20 ℃ to 80 ℃.
．SMTDR54        10 ~ 220uH     1.44 ~ 0.35A
．SMTDR73        10 ~ 330uH     1.44 ~ 0.28A Applications :
．SMTDR75        10 ~ 470uH     2.30 ~ 0.34A ．Power supply for VTRs.
．SMTDR104      10 ~ 560uH     2.38 ~ 0.32A ．LCD televisions.
．SMTDR105      10 ~ 820uH     2.60 ~ 0.24A ．Notebook PCs.
Test equipments : ．Portable communication equipment.
    L :  HP4284A or HP4285A LCR meter. ．DC/DC converters,etc.
    DCR tested by Milli-ohm meter.
．Electrical specifications at 25℃.